IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0073
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-12-09

electric motors of type of protection
Ex e ‘Increased Safety’ or Ex d ‘Flameproof Enclosure’ e.g.
The type series TF42-* consists of 23 modules which differ in their current setting ranges, reaching from 0.13 A to 40 A. The individual types of
each module are of identical electrical construction. In the full labelling, the asterisk (*) will be replaced by the maximum rated operating
current which can be set and which stands for the following values:
Table see Annex
Electrical parameters
See Annex
Other parameters
See Annex
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0073
 Annex
 Page 1 of 2
Type Order number Current setting range
TF42-0.13 1SAZ721201R1005 0.10…  0.13
TF42-0.17 1SAZ721201R1008 0.13…  0.17
TF42-0.23 1SAZ721201R1009 0.17…  0.23
TF42-0.31 1SAZ721201R1013 0.23…  0.31
TF42-0.41 1SAZ721201R1014 0.31…  0.41
TF42-0.55 1SAZ721201R1017 0.41…  0.55
TF42-0.74 1SAZ721201R1021 0.55…  0.74
TF42-1.0 1SAZ721201R1023 0.74…  1.00
TF42-1.3 1SAZ721201R1025 1.00…  1.30
TF42-1.7 1SAZ721201R1028 1.30…  1.70
TF42-2.3 1SAZ721201R1031 1.70…  2.30
TF42-3.1 1SAZ721201R1033 2.30…  3.10
TF42-4.2 1SAZ721201R1035 3.10…  4.20
TF42-5.7 1SAZ721201R1038 4.20…  5.70
TF42-7.6 1SAZ721201R1040 5.70…  7.60
TF42-10 1SAZ721201R1043 7.60…10.0
TF42-13 1SAZ721201R1045 10.0… 13.0
TF42-16 1SAZ721201R1047 13.0… 16.0
TF42-20 1SAZ721201R1049 16.0… 20.0
TF42-24 1SAZ721201R1051 20.0… 24.0
TF42-29 1SAZ721201R1052 24.0… 29.0
TF42-35 1SAZ721201R1053 29.0… 35.0
TF42-38 1SAZ721201R1055 35.0… 40.0
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0073
 Annex
 Page 2 of 2